

D

SLP(C)No. 21171 OF 2003  
ITEM No.32

Court No.10

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21171/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2003 in LPA 667/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ARBIND KUMAR JHA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to submit  
additional document(s) and with prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C) No.2143/2004

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and  
with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 05/05/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Rajeev Kumar,Adv.  
Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Kanta Nayak,Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Ranjan Tiwary,Adv.  
Mr. Atishi Dipankar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr.Adv.  
(in SLP(C) 21171/03)Mr. Anurag Dubey,Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Dubey,Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

(in SLP(C) 21171/03)Mr. R.K. Jain, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahay,Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Bala Sahay,Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.

(in SLP(C) 21171/03)Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Sahay,Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.....2/-

(in SLP(C) 2143/03)Mr. A.P. Sahay,Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since both the parties inform that the Patna High Court is in the midst of the final hearing of the whole matter, we find no good reason to keep this matter pending here as it would serve no purpose. The special leave petitions are disposed of. It is, however, expected that the hearing, which has started in Patna High Court, shall be concluded without any effort by any party to prolong it.

(A.S. BISHT) (PROMILA NAGPAL)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER